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• Keep this device away from dust and extreme temperatures. 
• Protect this device from shocks and abuse. Avoid brute force when 

operating the device. 
• Risk of electroshock during installation. 
• There are no user-serviceable parts inside the device. Refer to an 

authorised dealer for service and/or spare parts. 
• Do not exceed the maximum load. 
• Do not puncture batteries or throw them in fire as they may 

explode. Do not attempt to recharge non-rechargeable batteries 
(alkaline). Dispose of batteries in accordance with local 
regulations. Keep batteries away from children. 

 

Refer to the Velleman® Service and Quality Warranty on our 
website: http://www.velleman.eu/downloads/files/downloads/ 
warrantyvellemana401.pdf 

3. Operation 
1. First install the battery in the remote control [A]: open the 

battery compartment and insert a new 12 V battery type A23 
following the polarity as indicated in the casing. Close the 
compartment. 

2. Plug the socket [B] into a suitable mains outlet. 
3. Plug an appliance into the socket (max. 2300 W). 
4. On the remote control, press the ON button next to the socket 

number to switch the socket on. 
5. Press the OFF button next to the socket number to switch the 

socket off. 

4. Technical Specifications 

power max. 2300 W / unit 
voltage 230 VAC / 50 Hz 
frequency 433.92 MHz 
battery for transmitter 12 V type A23 (incl.) 
range max. 30 m (without obstacles) 
 

Use this device with original accessories only. Velleman nv 
cannot be held responsible in the event of damage or injury 
resulting from (incorrect) use of this device. For more info 
concerning this product and the latest version of this manual, 
please visit our website www.perel.eu. The information in this 
manual is subject to change without prior notice. 
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• U mag batterijen nooit doorboren of in het vuur gooien 
(explosiegevaar). Herlaad geen alkalinebatterijen. Gooi batterijen 
weg volgens de plaatselijke milieuwetgeving. Houd batterijen uit 
het bereik van kinderen. 

 

Raadpleeg de Velleman® service- en kwaliteitsgarantie op onze 
website: http://www.velleman.eu/downloads/files/downloads/ 
warrantyvellemana401.pdf 

3. Gebruik 
1. Installeer eerst een batterij in de afstandsbediening [A]: open 

het batterijvak en plaats een nieuwe 12V batterij type A23 
volgens de polariteit als aangeven binnenin de behuizing. Sluit 
het batterijvak. 

2. Plug de stekker [B] in een geschikt stopcontact. 
3. Plug een toestel in de stekker (max. 2300 W). 
4. Druk op de ON-knop naast het stekkernummer op de 

afstandsbediening om het stopcontact in te schakelen. 
5. Druk op de OFF-knop naast het stekkernummer om het 

stopcontact uit te schakelen. 

4. Technische specificaties 

vermogen max. 2300 W / toestel 
spanning 230 VAC / 50 Hz 
frequentie 433.92 MHz 
batterij zendtoestel 1 x 12 V A23 (meegelev.) 
bereik max. 30 m (zonder obstakels) 
 

Gebruik dit toestel enkel met originele accessoires. Velleman 
nv is niet aansprakelijk voor schade of kwetsuren bij 
(verkeerd) gebruik van dit toestel. Voor meer informatie over 
dit product en de laatste versie van deze handleiding, zie 
www.perel.eu. De informatie in deze handleiding kan te allen 
tijde worden gewijzigd zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. 
 

© AUTEURSRECHT – Velleman nv heeft het auteursrecht voor 
deze handleiding. Alle wereldwijde rechten voorbehouden. Het 
is niet toegestaan om deze handleiding of gedeelten ervan over te 
nemen, te kopiëren, te vertalen, te bewerken en op te slaan op een 
elektronisch medium zonder voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming 
van de rechthebbende. 
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Se référer à la garantie de service et de qualité Velleman® sur 
notre site web : http://www.velleman.eu/downloads/files/downloads/ 
warrantyvellemana401.pdf 

3. Emploi 
1. Insérer d’abord une pile dans la télécommande [A] : ouvrir le 

compartiment à pile et insérer une nouvelle pile de 12V type A23 
tout en respectant la polarité comme indiquée à l’intérieur du 
compartiment. Fermer le compartiment à pile. 

2. Brancher la prise [B] dans une prise de courant appropriée. 
3. Connecter un appareil à la prise (max. 2300 W). 
4. Appuyer sur la touche ON près du numéro de prise sur la 

télécommande pour allumer la prise de courant. 
5. Appuyer sur la touche OFF près du numéro de prise pour 

éteindre la prise de courant. 

4. Spécifications techniques 

puissance max. 2300 W / unité 
tension 230 VCA / 50 Hz 
fréquence 433.92 MHz 
pile pour émetteur 1 x 12 V A23 (incl.) 
portée max. 30 m (sans obstacles) 
 

N’employer cet appareil qu’avec des accessoires d’origine. La 
SA Velleman ne peut, dans la mesure conforme au droit 
applicable être tenue responsable des dommages ou lésions 
(directs ou indirects) pouvant résulter de l’utilisation de cet 
appareil. Pour plus d’information concernant cet article et la 
dernière version de cette notice, visiter notre site web 
www.perel.eu.Toutes les informations présentées dans cette 
notice peuvent être modifiées sans notification préalable. 
 

© DROITS D’AUTEUR 
SA Velleman est l’ayant droit des droits d’auteur pour cette 
notice. Tous droits mondiaux réservés. Toute reproduction, 
traduction, copie ou diffusion, intégrale ou partielle, du contenu de 
cette notice par quelque procédé ou sur tout support électronique 
que se soit est interdite sans l’accord préalable écrit de l’ayant droit. 
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Para la Garantía de servicio y calidad Velleman®, visite nuestra 
página http://www.velleman.eu/downloads/files/downloads/ 
warrantyvellemana401.pdf 

3. Uso 
1. Primero, introduzca una pila en el mando a distancia [A]: Abra 

el compartimento de pilas e introduzca una nueva pila de 12V 
del tipo A23. Respete la polaridad. Cierre el compartimento de 
pilas. 

2. Conecte una clavija [B] a la red eléctrica. 
3. Conecte un aparato a la clavija (máx. 2300 W). 
4. Pulse el botón ON al lado del número de clavija en el mando a 

distancia para activar la clavija. 
5. Pulse el botón OFF al lado del número de clavija para desactivar 

la clavija. 

4. Especificaciones 

potencia máx. 2300 W / unidad 
tensión 230 VAC / 50 Hz 
frecuencia 433.92 MHz 
pila emisor 1 x A23 de 12V (incl.) 
rango máx. 30 m (al aire libre) 
 

Utilice este aparato sólo con los accesorios originales. 
Velleman NV no será responsable de daños ni lesiones 
causados por un uso (indebido) de este aparato. Para más 
información sobre este producto y la versión más reciente de 
este manual del usuario, visite nuestra página www.perel.eu. 
Se pueden modificar las especificaciones y el contenido de 
este manual sin previo aviso. 
 

© DERECHOS DE AUTOR – Velleman NV dispone de los 
derechos de autor para este manual del usuario. Todos los 
derechos mundiales reservados. Está estrictamente prohibido 
reproducir, traducir, copiar, editar y guardar este manual del usuario 
o partes de ello sin previo permiso escrito del derecho habiente.  
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Für die Velleman® Service- und Qualitätsgarantie, siehe 
http://www.velleman.eu/downloads/files/downloads/ 
warrantyvellemana401.pdf 

3. Anwendung 
1. Legen Sie zuerst eine Batterie in die Fernbedienung [A] ein: 

öffnen Sie das Batteriefach und legen Sie eine neue A23-Batterie 
von 12V polungsrichtig ein. Schließen Sie das Batteriefach. 

2. Verbinden Sie die Steckdose [B] mit dem Netz. 
3. Verbinden Sie ein Gerät mit der Steckdose (max. 2300 W). 
4. Drücken Sie die ON-Taste neben der Steckdosenummer auf der 

Fernbedienung um die Steckdose einzuschalten. 
5. Drücken Sie die OFF-Taste neben der Steckdosenummer um die 

Steckdose auszuschalten. 

4. Technische Daten 

Leistung max. 2300 W / Einheit 
Spannung 230 VAC / 50 Hz 
Frequenz 433.92 MHz 
Senderbatterie 1 x 12 V A23 (mitgeliefert) 
Reichweite max. 30 m (im Freien) 
 

Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nur mit originellen Zubehörteilen. 
Velleman NV übernimmt keine Haftung für Schaden oder 
Verletzungen bei (falscher) Anwendung dieses Gerätes. Für 
mehr Informationen zu diesem Produkt und die neueste 
Version dieser Bedienungsanleitung, siehe www.perel.eu. Alle 
Änderungen ohne vorherige Ankündigung vorbehalten. 
 

© URHEBERRECHT – Velleman NV besitzt das Urheberrecht für 
diese Bedienungsanleitung. Alle weltweiten Rechte 
vorbehalten. Ohne vorherige schriftliche Genehmigung des 
Urhebers ist es nicht gestattet, diese Bedienungsanleitung ganz oder 
in Teilen zu reproduzieren, zu kopieren, zu übersetzen, zu bearbeiten 
oder zu speichern.  
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Para a Garantia de serviço e qualidade Velleman®, consulte a 
nossa página http://www.velleman.eu/downloads/files/downloads/ 
warrantyvellemana401.pdf 

3. Utilização 
1. Primeiro, introduza uma pilha no comando à distância [A]: abra 

o compartimento das pilhas e introduza uma nova pilha de 12V 
do tipo A23. Respeite a polaridade. Feche o compartimento das 
pilhas. 

2. Ligue a ficha [B] a uma tomada. 
3. Ligue um aparelho à ficha (máx. 2300 W). 
4. Prima o botão ON ao lado do número da ficha no comando à 

distância para ligar a ficha. 
5. Prima o botão OFF ao lado do número da ficha para desligar a 

ficha. 

4. Especificações 

potência máx. 2300 W / unidade 
tensão 230 VAC / 50 Hz 
frequência 433.92 MHz 
pila emisor 1 x 12 V A23 (incl.) 
alcance máx. 30 m (em campo abierto) 
 

Utilize este aparelho apenas com acessórios originais. A 
Velleman NV não será responsável por quaisquer danos ou 
lesões causados pelo uso (indevido) do aparelho. Para mais 
informação sobre este produto e para aceder à versão mais 
recente deste manual do utilizador, visite a nossa página 
www.perel.eu. Podem alterar-se as especificações e o 
conteúdo deste manual sem aviso prévio. 
 

© DIREITOS DE AUTOR – A Velleman NV detem os direitos de 
autor deste manual do utilizador. Todos os direitos mundiais 
reservados. É estrictamente proíbido reproduzir, traduzir, copiar, 
editar e gravar este manual do utilizador ou partes deste sem prévia 
autorização escrita por parte da detentora dos direitos. 
 
 

Made in PRC 
Imported for PEREL by Velleman nv 

Legen Heirweg 33, 9890 Gavere, Belgium 
www.perel.eu 
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